

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13991/2005

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jayakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the respondents that respondent No. 10

passed away on 1.12.2001.

The petitioners shall take steps to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.

10 within four weeks. Inform the learned Advocate-on-record concerned as there is no representation

for the petitioners.

List again on 5.12.2006.

dheendra Kumar)

(B. Su

Registrar

pk