

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13991/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2004 in SWP No. 1463/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 14.9.2007)

Date: 03/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.10 had died. The Registry has posted this
matter with report on default. Counsel for the petitioners states
before this Court that an application for substitution has been
filed. If that be so, the office is directed to process the same.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)