

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13991/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2004 in SWP No. 1463/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to comply with the earlier order, before 16th
January, 2008.

List the matter on 16th January, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG