

Ô
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).13991/2005

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the L.Rs. Of
deceased respondent No. 10 with office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.
Mr. Kartar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Tej Singh Varun,Adv.
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed.

(V.K. TIWARI)
P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Court Master